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Macaroni & Cheese, Homestyle

Product Details:
Item Number: 616082

Pack Size: 4/5 lb. Kosher: No

Serving Per Case: 40 Meal Contribution:
Net Weight: 20 lbs. Class: Always Available

Shelf Life: 540 Days

Temperature Class: Frozen

Sales Price Per LB: N/A Cook State: Uncooked

Case Price: N/A GTIN-12 UPC:
GTIN-14:

Ingredients:
COOKED MACARONI (WATER, SEMOLINA [WHEAT], EGG WHITE, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE 
[IRON], THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), WATER, CHEESE AMERICAN 
SPREAD (CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), 
WATER, WHEY, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CREAM, CONTAINS 2% 
OR LESS OF: NONFAT DRY MILK, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANHYDROUS MILKFAT, AUTOLYZED 
YEAST, HYDROXYPROPYL METHYLCELLULOSE, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA AND ANNATTO 
(COLOR)), CHEDDAR CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK CHEESE CULTURE, 
SALT, ENZYMES, MAY CONTAIN ANNATTO {COLOR}]), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN 
OIL, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, 
SODIUM BENZOATE [A PRESERVATIVE], CITRIC ACID, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA 
CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, WHEY), MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, 
PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEDDAR CHEESE PRODUCT (CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED 
MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, SKIM MILK, CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN 
CONCENTRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF ANNATTO (VEGETABLE 
COLOR), APO-CAROTENAL (COLOR), LACTIC ACID, PAPRIKA OLEORESIN (COLOR), SALT, 
SODIUM ALGINATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SUGAR), NONFAT DRY MILK, RICE FLOUR, 
NON-DAIRY CREAMER (REFINED COCONUT OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, POTASSIUM 
CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), SUGAR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, 
SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CARRAGEENAN, SODIUM SILICO ALUMINATE, 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR AND ANNATTO EXTRACTS AND TURMERIC EXTRACTS), SALT, DISODIUM 
PHOSPHATE MONSANT, WHITE PEPPER, MUSTARD, ARTIFICIAL COLORS (FD&C YELLOW #5 & 
#6 AND RED #40).

Allergen Statement:
egg, wheat, milk, soy

Nutrition Facts
This is a representation of the nutritional label. The nutritional 
label on the product may vary.

Serving Size 8oz

Amount Per Serving 

Calories 330 
% Daily Value *

Total Fat 15g 19%

Saturated Fat 8g 40%

Trans Fat 0

Cholesterol 35mg 12%

Sodium 960mg 42%

Total Carbohydrate 35mg 13%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 3g

Incl. Added Sugars 0g 0%

Protein 14g –

Vitamin D 0 0%
Calcium 275mg 20%
Iron 1mg 6%
Potassium 187mg 4%

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food 
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general 
nutrition advice.
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Macaroni & Cheese, Homestyle

Preparation and Additional Information:
Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:
Place unopened bag of product in a large pot of boiling water. Lower heat and 
simmer until product reaches internal temperature of 165ºF. Approximately 40 - 
50 minutes from frozen or 20 - 25 minutes from thawed state. Internal 
temperature can be checked by removing bag from water and folding it, 
unopened, around a stemmed thermometer. Transfer to a serving container and 
hold at 150ºF – 160ºF until served.
TELEPHONE: Please call our Customer Support Department for more 
information (402) 339-7000.
Product Specifications:
Serve as an Entrée or along side a salad or sandwich.

Logistics Information:
Gross Weight: 20.9 lbs

Case Dimensions: 12 X 8.75 X 6.75

Pallet Count: 91

Double Stack: No

Cube: 0.41

Block and Tier: 13 and 9

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information 
provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties 
with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.
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